

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	
T. SCOTT	

DEC - 5 2022

600397663516

DIVISION OF LEVEL

To: **New Filing Section Division of Corporations**

November 17, 2022

٠

Re: DMG Armed Security and Training, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam,

The enclosed Articles of Organization are submitted for filing, along with the required filing fee. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following address:

> Shonta Montgomery 4705 S. Apopka Vineland Rd. Suite 130 Orlando, FL 32819

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Gabriella Guariniello at 321-978-1556 or gabriella.guariniello@desotogroup.com

Sincerely,

Shonta Montgomery Shonta Montgomery (Nov 15, 2022 18:55 EST)

Shonta Montgomery

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF DMG ARMED SECURITY AND TRAINING, LLC

The undersigned hereby organizes this limited liability company under the provisions of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>Act</u>"), and pursuant to the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I Name

The name of this limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>") is "DMG ARMED SECURITY AND TRAINING, LLC".

ARTICLE II Principal Office and Mailing Address

The street address of the principal office and the mailing address of the Company are 10333 Madison Park Court, Clermont, Florida 34711.

ARTICLE III Initial Registered Office and Agent

The street address of the initial registered office of the Company is 1200 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, FL 33324, and the name of the initial registered agent of the Company at that address is C T Corporation System.

ARTICLE IV Management of the Company

The Company is to be managed by one or more managers and is, therefore, a manager-

TILE!

managed limited liability company within the meaning of the Act.

ARTICLE V Indemnification

٠

.

The Company shall indemnify its managers and members to the fullest extent authorized by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative of the member has executed these Articles of Organization on the 17th day of November, 2022.

Shonta Montgomery Shonta Montgomery (Nov 15, 2022 15:20 EST)

SHONTA MONTGOMERY, Authorized Representative

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE OF DMG ARMED SECURITY AND TRAINING, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.0113 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the limited liability company is: DMG ARMED SECURITY AND TRAINING, LLC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office are:

C T Corporation System 1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation, Florida 33324

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Dated: November 17, 2022.

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Bv:

Christine Kelm, Assistant Secretary